UNOFFICIAL COPY

1615410214 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/02/2016 03:57 PM Pg: 1 of 2

PREPARED BY:

21250261500

Morton J. Rubin, P.C. 3330 Dundee Road, Suite C4 Northbrook, IL 60062

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Kelly Schroeder 1601 W. School St. Unit 211 Chicago, IL 60657

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Rick J. Erickson Attorney at Law 716 Lee Street Des Plaines, IL 60016



WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S), Marc R. Schmidt, Married & Beth Schmidt, of the City of Chicago, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Kelly Schroeder, A Single Woman, of 917 W. Montant #1, Chicago, Illinois 60614, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of mino's, to wit:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 211 IN TOWER LOFTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL **ESTATE:**

LOTS 1 AND 3 IN LINCOLN, ASHLAND, BELMONT SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE IN SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 45 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 95658937, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS USE AND ENJOYMENT OF THE PROPERTY AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,

CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 95658933 AND IN THE EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 95658936.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-54, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATFACHED T\$ DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 23-May-2016 95658937.

Permanent Index Number(s): 14-19-426-042-1007

Property Address: 1601 W. School St. Unit 211, Chicago, IL 60657

COUNTY: 155.50 **ILLINOIS:** 311.00 466 50 TOTAL: 14-19-426-042-1007 20160501602604 0-244-406-592

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of Second Installment 2015 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Laws of the State of Illinois.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		23-May-2016
	CHICAGO:	2,332.50
	CTA:	933.00
	TOTAL:	3,265.50 *

14-19-426-042-1007 20160501602604 1-416-386-880

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn:Search Department FOR USE IN: ALI

ATG FORM 4087 © ATG (12/07)

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 13 day of May	. HOLG
	Marc R. Schmidt
STATE OF Illinois	Beth Schmidt
STATE OF (INO.) SS.	
I the undersigned a Notary Public in and for sid C	country in the State of annual de boundary and State and D. D. C. L. L. L. D. C.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Marc R. Schmidt and Beth Schmidt, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/st.c/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, reduding the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and not rial seal, this

Notary Public

My commission expires: O GY N

NOV ZUIS

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ALVARO L DIAZ
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires November 04, 2019